
CMHC Disaster Coordinator Contact List 

CMHC Counties Served Coordinator Email Phone 

AllHealth Network 
Arapahoe and Douglas  Amber Berens aberenz@allhealthnetwork.org  720-201-5912 

AspenPointe 
Park, Teller, and El Paso 

Barbara Young 
Kevin Porter 

barbara.young@aspenpointe.org 
kevin.porter@aspenpointe.org 

719-237-3542 
719-237-3551 

Aurora Mental 
Health Center 

Arapahoe* Kirsten Anderson kirstenanderson@aumhc.org  303-617-2774 

Axis Health System 

Archuleta, La Plata, Montezuma, Dolores, and 
San Juan 

Jeff King jking@axishealthsystem.org  970-382-1694 

Centennial Mental 
Health Center 

Morgan, Logan, Sedgwick, Phillips, Washington, 
Yuma, Elbert, Lincoln, Kit Carson, and Cheyenne 

Sharon Greeman 
Spencer Green 

sharong@centennialmhc.org    
spencerg@centennialmhc.org  

970-580-0507 
970-466-1904 

Community Reach 
Center 

Adams and Broomfield Lisa Brody l.brody@communityreachcenter.org 303-853-3709 

Health Solutions Pueblo, Huerfano, and Las Animas 
Justin Carbee 
Jason Chippeaux 

justinc@health.solutions  
jasonc@health.solutions  

719-250-4724 
719-233-4362 

Jefferson Center for 
Mental Health 

Jefferson, Clear Creek, and Gilpin 
Tom Olbrich 
Sara Friedman 

tomol@jcmh.org  
saraf@jcmh.org  

720-937-6034 
303-264-7941 

Mental Health 
Center of Denver 

Denver 
Marissa VanDover 
Melissa Zotara 

marissa.vandover@mhcd.org  
melissa.zotara@mhcd.org  

720-232-4257 
303-641-4282 

Mental Health 
Partners 

Boulder and Broomfield Per Schenk pschenck@mhpcolorado.org 720-999-3401 

Mind Springs 
Health 

Mesa, Garfield, Rio Blanco, Moffatt, Routt, 
Eagle, Pitkin, Summit, Grand, and Jackson 

Eric Gustavson  
Erika Hoy 

egustavson@mindspringshealth.org  
ehoy@mindspringshealth.org  

970-985-5498 
970-846-8776 
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North Range 
Behavioral Health 

Weld Kelly Slade kelly.slade@northrange.org  970-397-4263 

San Luis Valley 
Behavioral Health 
Group 

Saguache, Mineral, Rio Grande, Alamosa, 
Conejos, and Costilla 

Adam Vasquez 
Azarel Madrigal 

adamv@slvbhg.org  
azarelm@slvbhg.org  

719-298-1121 
720-6292792 

Southeast Health 
Group 

Crowley, Otero, Bent, Kiowa, Prowers, and Baca 
Counties 

Mike Engebrecht 
JC Carrica 

mengebrecht@semhs.org 
 

719-688-8721 
719-469-2004 

Solvista Health Lake, Chaffee, Fremont, and Custer 
Desiree Lipka 
Mandy Kaisner 

desireel@solvistahealth.org 
mandyk@solvistahealth.org 

 
719-395-9355 

SummitStone 
Health Partners 

Larimer Karen McMann karen.mcmahon@summitstonehealth.org  970-308-1463 

The Center for 
Mental Health 

San Miguel, Ouray, Hinsdale, Gunnison, 
Montrose, and Delta 

Ed Hagins ehagins@centermh.org  970-901-6426 
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